40   SMW-AUTOBLOK
z1
z2
z1
z2
40   SMW-AUTOBLOK
Englisch
Weight-optimised chuck body

• Centrifugal force compensation
• Optimized lubrication system
Standard equipment   Ordering example
4-jaw manual chuck,                                             Centco4-MLW-D-600-4
8 pieces T-nuts and bolts
Actuation wrench
Deutsch
■ 2+2 self centering
 ■ Independent self centering clamping in 2 axis
 ■ Weight-optimized chuck body
2+2 self centering and compensating clamping
of rectangular or square workpieces
2+2 self centering and compensating clamping
of unshaped workpieces
2+2 self centering clamping of round
or thin-walled workpieces
Function / Application examples
2+2 self centering and compensating clamping*
In the beginning the jaw pairs Z1 + Z2 only apply a centering force that is ne-
cessary to center the workpiece. Only if both jaw pairs Z1 and Z2 are in contact
with the workpiece, the clamping force necessary for machining is applied.
* Z1: Self centering clamping axis 1 / Z2: self centering clamping axis 2
   Z1 is compensating to Z2
INCH
SERRATION
SMW-AUTOBLOK   43
Centco 4-MLW-D
315-4
163780
315-4-Z300
163710
315 315
359 -
25 -
2 2
H6 - 300
- 6
118 118
120 120
36 36
H8 17 17
151 151
157.5 157.5
M12 M12
280 280
330 -
164.5 -
40 40
85 85
45 45
63 / 100 -
235 / 4 x 90° 235 / 4 x 90°
6 6
25 / 73.5 25 / 73.5
45 -
22.5 -
1/16“ x 90° 1/16“ x 90°
3200 3200
110 110
120 120
6.5 6.5
5 5
59.4 53.5
0.76 0.65
 n
 h